of initial application. The weighted average lessee’s incremental borrowing rates applied by
relevant group entities range from 3.2% to 4.3%.

At January 1,
2019

RMB’000

Operating lease commitments disclosed as at December 31, 2018 133,200

Lease liabilities discounted at relevant incremental borrowing rates (7,822)
Less: Recognition exemption — short-term leases (829)
   Change in allocation basis between lease and non-lease components (11,267)

Lease liabilities as at January 1, 2019 113,282

Analysed
 Current 35,658
 Non-current 77,624

113,282

26

The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 16 on accumulated losses
at January 1, 2019.

Impact of
adopting
IFRS 16

January 1,
2019

RMB’000

Accumulated losses
Difference of expenses recognised under IFRS 16 and IAS 17 4,308
Tax effects (1,053)

Impact at January 1, 2019 3,255

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the consolidated
statement of financial position at January 1, 2019. Line items that were not affected by the
changes have not been included.

Carrying
amounts

previously
reported at

December 31,
2018 Adjustments

Carrying
amounts

under
IFRS 16

at January 1,
2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets
 Property and equipment  49,342 109,964 159,306
 Deferred tax assets  106,425 1,053 107,478
 Rental deposits 13,898 (1,666) 12,232

Current Assets
  Accounts and other receivables
 —  Prepaid lease payments 889 (889) —
Current Liabilities
 Accounts and other payables
 — Accrued lease liabilities (1,565) 1,565 —
 Lease liabilities —   (35,658) (35,658)

Non-current Liabilities
 Lease liabilities — (77,624) (77,624)

Capital and Reserves
 Reserves (4,938,752) 3,255 (4,935,497)

27

3. SEGMENT INFORMATION

For the purposes of resources allocation and assessment of segment performance, the executive
directors of the Company, being the chief operating decision maker (“CODM”), regularly
review types of services delivered or provided by focusing on different business models.
No operating segments have been aggregated in arriving at the reportable segments of the Group.

In the prior year, the Group had three operating segments (a) investment banking; (b)
investment management; and (c) Huajing. In the current year, the Group changed its internal
reporting structure and set up a new operating segment called “new business”. Subsequent to